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Tara Devine <tara@devine-strategies.com> Thu, Mar 17, 2016 at 8:26 PM
To: Miranda Paster <Miranda.Paster@lacity.org>, Rosemary Hinkson <Rosemary. Hinkson@lacity.org>

,
Rick Scott

<Rick.Scott@lacity.org>

Cc: Dennis Rader <Dennis.Rader@lacity.org>, Garen Yegparian <garen.yegparian@lacity.org>, Mario Montez

<mario.montez@lacity.org>

Attached please find the petition-final MDP and ER in both Word & PDF formats.

I have also attached the database with an updated date to match the new MDP & ER. There are no changes to the

database except to update the year in the headers of two of the supplemental tables . The BID originally aimed for 2016

midyear start, so everything was 2016-2020. Now it is 2017-2021, per the decision to start on 1/1/17. No changes to

parcels, assessments, etc., since the 1/19/16 version, although I am sure we will end up with some updates as we go

through the petition phase.

All docs bear today's date. Happy St. Patrick's Day to any of you who are Irish or just like to celebrate anyway :)

We will be finalizing our petition packets in the next week or so. Thank you all for your help.

Warmest regards,

TARA DEVINE
DEVINE STRATEGIES
645 West Ninth St.,#1 10-293

Los Angeles, CA 90015
310.430.5121

tara@devine-strategies.com

Making it easier for you with STRATEGIC CONSULTING SERVICES
Political - Legislative - Economic Development - Planning & Entitlements - Community Outreach - Business Improvement Districts

5 attachments

2016.03.17

Venice Beach BID ER FINAL with map.pdf
“ 2299K

2016.03.17

VB MDP FINAL.pdf™ 1962K

Hpi 2016.03.17 Venice Beach BID ER FINAL with map.docx^ 1384K

2016.03.17

VB MDP FINAL.docx
1637K

2016.03.17

Venice database submitted to City - corresponds to the FINAL MDP & ER.xIsx

259K




